Produktkatalog
MAC 3/2 Wegeventile
Serie 36 - 1/8"
Handhabungstechnik
Motore & Getriebe
Pneumatik
Hydraulik

OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
HOW TO ORDER
Port size
G1/8”
Universal valve
36A-ACA-J XXX-XXX
NC only valve
36A-ACB-J XXX-XXX
J XXX-XXX *  (-G) Add "G" for groundSOLENOID OPERATOR ‰
Voltage
AA 120V~/5,4W
DA 24V=/5,4W
DB 12V=/5,4W
DC 24V=/2,4W
DD 12V=/2,4W
Lead wire length
A 45 cm
B 60 cm
C 90 cm
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
Electrical connection
BA Flying leads
GA MAC JAC solenoid plug-in
GB MAC JAC solenoid plug-in
with diode
GD MAC JAC solenoid plug-in
with light
GG MAC JAC solenoid plug-in
with rectifier
XX X X XX
* Other options available, see page 393.
Note : - AC voltage requires connector with rectifier.
- With the MAC JAC, washdown capability is possible. Consult factory for washdown modification number.
Consult “Precautions” page 407 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.27
31
33
34
37
38
52
53
54
67
68
69
41
43
44
23
24
46
42
47
48P
48
400
92
83
93
ISO 01
ISO 02
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
36
32

OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
HOW TO ORDER
Port size
G1/8”
M5
NC only stacking
36A-SCB-J XXX-XXX
36A-SDB-J XXX-XXX
NC stacking
Universal poppet
36A-SCC-J XXX-XXX
36A-SDC-J XXX-XXX
NO stacking
Universal poppet
36A-SCD-J XXX-XXX
36A-SDD-J XXX-XXX
J XXX-XXX *  (-G) Add "G" for groundSOLENOID OPERATOR ‰
Voltage
AA 120V~/5,4W
DA 24V=/5,4W
DB 12V=/5,4W
DC 24V=/2,4W
DD 12V=/2,4W
Lead wire length
A 45 cm
B 60 cm
C 90 cm
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
Electrical connection
BA Flying leads
GA MAC JAC solenoid plug-in
GB MAC JAC solenoid plug-in
with diode
GD MAC JAC solenoid plug-in
with light
GG MAC JAC solenoid plug-in
with rectifier
XX X X XX
*  Other options available, see page 393.
Note : - AC voltage requires connector with rectifier.
- With the MAC JAC, washdown capability is possible. Consult factory for washdown modification number.
End plate kit required (port size G1/4") : M-36001-01P.
36A-SSCB-JXXX-XXX
BODY TYPE OPT IONS
SS Stacking body
TT Stacking body with bottom inlet
Consult “Precautions” page 407 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves. Consult “Precautions” page 407 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.29
31

OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
HOW TO ORDER
Port size
Valve less base
G1/8”
Universal Valve
Normally Closed
36A-J00-00-J XXP-XXX
36A-JSC-AE-J XXP-XXX
Universal Valve
Normally Open
36A-K00-00-J XXP-XXX
36A-KSC-AF-J XXP-XXX
Normally Closed Only
36A-L00-00-J XXP-XXX
36A-LSC-AE-J XXP-XXX
Voltage
AA 120V~/5,4W
DA 24V=/5,4W
DB 12V=/5,4W
DC 24V=/2,4W
DD 12V=/2,4W
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
Electrical connection
FA Base plug-in
FB Base plug-in with diode
FG Base plug-in with rectifier
J XX P-XXX *   (-G) Add “G” for groundSOLENOID OPERATOR ‰
XX X XX
* Other options available, see page 393.
Note : AC voltage requires connector with rectifier.
Example : Manifold base only : 36A-0SC-AC (Normally closed manifold base).
End plate quit required (port size G1/4") : M-46003-01P.
Consult “Precautions” page 407 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves. Consult “Precautions” page 407 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.31
31
33
34
37
38
52
53
54
67
68
69
41
43
44
23
24
46
42
47
48P
48
400
92
83
93
ISO 01
ISO 02
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
36
32
18.6 16.5 8.0
8.0
24.0

OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
HOW TO ORDER
Port size
Valve less base
G1/8”
Universal Valve
Normally Closed
36A-J00-00-J XXP-XXX
36A-JSC-AG-J XXP-XXX
Universal Valve
Normally Open
36A-K00-00-J XXP-XXX
36A-KSC-AH-J XXP-XXX
Normally Closed Only
36A-L00-00-J XXP-XXX
36A-LSC-AG-J XXP-XXX
Voltage
AA 120V~/5,4W
DA 24V=/5,4W
DB 12V=/5,4W
DC 24V=/2,4W
DD 12V=/2,4W
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
Electrical connection
FA Base plug-in
FB Base plug-in with diode
FG Base plug-in with rectifier
J XX P-XXX *   (-G) Add “G” for groundSOLENOID OPERATOR ‰
XX X XX
* Other options available, see page 393.
Note : AC voltage requires connector with rectifier.
Note : All manifold bases are only available with a bottom cylinder port.
Example : Manifold base only : 36A-0SC-AJ (Normally closed manifold base & regulator with knob).
End plate quit required (port size G1/4") : M-46003-01P.
36A-JSC-AGG-JXX P-XXX
OPT IONS
GG NC manifold & regulator with slotted stem adjustment
SS NC manifold & regulator with locking slotted stem adjustment
JJ NC manifold & regulator with knob adjustment
HH NO manifold & regulator with slotted stem adjustment
TT NO manifold & regulator with locking slotted stem adjustment
KK NO manifold & regulator with knob adjustment
Consult “Precautions” page 407 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves. Consult “Precautions” page 407 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.33
31
33
34
37
38
52
53
54
67
68
69
41
43
44
23
24
46
42
47
48P
48
400
92
83
93
ISO 01
ISO 02

1 Non-Locking
 Manual Operator
How to Order 36L Series
Lifting Solenoid Assembly
D XX X - X XX
Voltage
DA 24 VDC (5.4W)	 DB	 12 VDC (5.4W)
DC 12 VDC (7.5W) 	 DD	 24 VDC (7.3W)
DE* 12 VDC (12.7W)	 DF*	 24 VDC (12.7W)
DJ 28 VDC (5.2W) 	 DK	 110 VDC (5.8W)
DL 64 VDC (6W)	 DM	 36 VDC (5.3W)
DN 6 VDC (6W) 	 DP	 48 VDC (5.8W)
DR 90 VDC (6.6W)	 DS	 110 VDC (7.3W)
DT 75 VDC (5.6W) 	 EA	 12 VDC (6.0W)
EB 220 VDC (4.2W)	 ED	 24 VDC (4.2W)
EE 12 VDC (4.2W) 	 EJ	 24 VDC (9.3W)
EM 120 VDC (6.2W) 	 ES*	 12 VDC (9.5W)
ET 24 VDC (3.0W) 	 EW	 24 VDC (8.0W)
FA 12 VDC (1.8W)	 FB	 24 VDC (1.8W)
FC 10 VDC (2.2W) 	 FE	 12 VDC (2.4W)
FF 24 VDC (2.4W)	 FK	 48 VDC (1.9W)
FL 18 VDC (2.4W)	 GD	 220 VDC (7.3W)
GE 6 VDC (9.0W)	 GF	 15 VDC (5.0W)
GG 9 VDC (9.0W)
* MOD CLSF
Electrical Connectors
BA Grommet (Flying Leads)
BK Grommet with diode (Flying Leads)
BM Plug-in (with leads)
BN Plug-in with diode (with leads)
CA Conduit 1/2"
CM Metal conduit 1/2"
CN Metal conduit with ground 1/2"
FM Plug-in (For ECD Bar)
FN Plug-in with diode (for ECD Bar)
JB Rectangular plug-in
JD Rectangular plug-on with light
JM Rectangular male only
KA Mini plug-in
KB Mini plug-in with diode
KD Mini plug-in with light
KE Mini plug-in with light & diode
KG Mini plug-in with LED light & diode
KJ Mini plug-in male only
KK Mini plug-in male only with diode
TA Dual tabs (.110) with receptacles
TB Dual tabs with diode & receptacles
TD Dual tabs with light & receptacles
TE Dual tabs with light, diode & receptacles
TJ Dual tabs (.110) plain
TK Dual tabs with diode (no receptacles)
TM Dual tabs with light (no receptacles)
TN Dual tabs with light & diode (no receptacles)
PA Pico
Notes :	 Use "J" with J, K, T, & P Connectors
 	 Use "P" with FM & FN Connectors
Configuration
A Side Cylinder Port
B Bottom Cylinder Port
Style
A Standard
How to Order 36L Series
EBM Circuit Bar (Non Plug-In)
EBM36LA - XX X X X - XX - 9
Spacing
00 20.0mm Spacing
01 26.0mm Spacing
Port Size
A 1/8” NPTF (w/ NPTF through ports)
B 1/8” BSPPL (w/ BSPPL through ports)
C 1/8” BSPTR (w/ BSPTR through ports)
D 5/32 Tube Receptacles with NPTF Through Ports
E 5/32 Tube Receptacles with BSPPL Through Ports
F 5/32 Tube Receptacles with BSPTR Through Ports
Valves, Cover Plates Assembled to Bar
Number of Stations
Ordering Examples
EBM36LA-00AAC-06
36L Series, Non Plug-In, 20.0 mm spacing, 1/8" BSPTR side cylinder ports, standard bar, with
BSPTR through ports (inlet and exhaust) with six identical stations
Note: 26mm spacing required for
conduit and rect. din type connectors
Note: If all stations are not identical, the circuit bar is considered "Special."
 Consult factory for part number and pricing.
Configuration
A Side Cylinder Port
B Bottom Cylinder Port
Style
A Standard Bar
How to Order 36L Series
ECD Circuit Bar (Plug-In)
ECD36LA - XX X X X - XX XX - 9
Spacing
00 20.0mm Spacing
Port Size
A 1/8” NPTF (w/ NPTF through ports)
B 1/8” BSPPL (w/ BSPPL through ports)
C 1/8” BSPTR (w/ BSPTR through ports)
D 5/32 Tube Receptacles with NPTF Through Ports
E 5/32 Tube Receptacles with BSPPL Through Ports
F 5/32 Tube Receptacles with BSPTR Through Ports
Valves, Cover Plates Assembled to Bar
Number of Stations
Lights
A0 Standard (No Light)
Ordering Examples
ECD36LA-00AAA-A006
36L Series, Plug-In, 20.0 mm spacing, 1/8" NPTF side cylinder ports, with NPTF through ports
(inlet and exhaust), standard bar, with six identical stations
Note: If all stations are not identical, the circuit bar is considered "Special."
 Consult factory for part number and pricing.
3.25 16.20
30.50
3.50
23.50
59.82
3.20 THRU
TYP. (2)
36L INLINE VALVE
24.75
11.00
TYP. (2)
25.00 20.00
25.00
TYP.
TYP.
EBM36LA-00BAA-XX
20.00
20.00
REF.REF.
* 26mm SPACING AVAILABLE FOR CONDUIT AND RECT. DIN TYPE CONNECTOR
* SHOWN WITH A #0 OPERATOR
SHOWN WITH 1/8"- 27 N.P.T.F.
100.005.00
43.00
TYP. (2)
66.6
TYP.
110.00
0
5.25 DIA. THRU
TYP. (2)
1/4"-18 N.P.T.F. TAP TO GAGE
TYP. (2) BOTH ENDS
26.20
54.70
25.00 20.00
110.00
66.6
100.00
TYP. (2)
43.00
TYP.
5.00
0
5.25 DIA. THRU
TYP. (2)
* 26mm SPACING REQUIRED FOR CONDUIT AND RECT. TYPE CONNECTORS
* SHOWN WITH A #0 OPERATOR
1/4"-18 N.P.T.F. TAP TO GAGE
TYP. (2) BOTH ENDS
20.00
REF.
26.20
REF.
TYP.
25.00
7.50
54.70
TYP.
EBM36LA-00AAA-XX
SHOWN WITH 1/8"-27
N.P.T.F.
25.00 20.00
* SHOWN WITH A #0 OPERATOR
1/4" - 18 N.P.T.F. T AP TO GAGE

1/4" - 18 N.P.T.F. TAP TO GAGE
TYP. (2) BOTH ENDS
How To Order
36 Series MAConnect
36A - X X X - X X - JXXP - X XX (-G) add letter “G” when ground wire is required
Solenoid Assembly
Body Type
0 Base Only No Valve
J Base Mount Body
Universal Valve N.C.
K Base Mount Body
Universal Valve N.O.
L Base Mount Body
N.C. Only Valve
Style
0 Base Mount Body Only
M MAConnect
Port Size and
Thread Type
0 Base Mount Body Only
A 1/8” NPTF
C 1/8” BSPPL
E 1/8” BSPTR
F 5/32” Pressed In Tube
Receptacle
Base Electrical
0 Base Mount Body Only
A Plug-In To Left
B Plug-In To Right
Manifold/Regulator
0 Valve Only
E N.C. Manifold
Side Cyl. Port
F N.O. Manifold
Side Cyl. Port
G N.C. Manifold
Bottom Cyl. Port & Reg
w/ Slotted Stem
H N.O. Manifold
Bottom Cyl. Port & Reg
w/ Slotted Stem
J N.C. Manifold
Bottom Cyl. Port & Reg
w/ Adjusting Knob
K N.O. Manifold
Bottom Cyl. Port & Reg
w/ Adjusting Knob
S N.C. Manifold
Bottom Cyl. Port & Reg
w/ Locking Stem
T N.O. Manifold
Bottom Cyl. Port & Reg
w/ Locking Stem
Parts
M-46002 Valve Cover Plate
28501 Inlet Isolator
28502 Exhaust Isolator
79443 Tie Rod (x2)
Notes: The function of the valve body type should match the
manifold function (i.e. N.C. Body on a N.C. Manifold).
36 Series manifolds may be configured in the same stack with
the 46 series manifolds.
Revised from sales bulletin #32-02
How To Order
36 Series Solenoid Assembly
36A - XXX - XX - J XX P - X XX (-G) add letter “G” when ground wire is required
Voltage
AA 120 VAC (5.4w) - Max Cv = 0.3
AC 24 VAC (5.4w) - Max Cv = 0.3
DA 24 VDC (5.4w) - Max Cv = 0.3
DB* 12 VDC (5.4w) - Max Cv = 0.3
DC 24 VDC (2.4w)
DD 12 VDC (2.4w)
DE 24 VDC (1.8w)
DF 12 VDC (1.8w)
LA 120 VAC (5.4w) - Max Cv = 0.23
LB 24 VAC (5.4w) - Max Cv = 0.23
MA 24 VDC (5.4w) - Max Cv = 0.23
MB* 12 VDC (5.4w) - Max Cv = 0.23
* Not available for MAConnect
Note: AC Voltage requires a connector
with a rectifier
Manual Operator
0 No operator
1 Recessed Non Locking Operator
2 Recessed Locking Operator
3 Extended Non Locking Operator
4 Extended Locking Operator
Electrical Connector
FA Base Plug-In
FB Base Plug-In with Diode (Positive Common)
FC Base Plug-In with MOV
FD Base Plug-In with LED
FE Base Plug-In with Diode and LED (Positive Common)
FF Base Plug-In with MOV and LED
FG Base Plug-In with Rectifier
FH Base Plug-In with Rectifier and LED
FJ Base Plug-In with Diode (Negative Common)
FK Base Plug-In with Diode and LED (Negative Common)
Revised from sales bulletin #32-02
36 Series MAConnect™
How to Order
Adapters / End Plate Kit
MAConnect™ Fastening End Plate Kit
M-46006 - XX - 01 X
01 Left End of Stack
02 Right End of Stack
Leave Blank For NPTF Threads
P BSPPL Threads
T BSPTR Threads
MAConnect™ Adapter Assembly
M-46005 - XX - X X
09   9 Pin Sub-D
10 10 Pin
15 15 Pin Sub-D
16 16 Pin
20 20 Pin
24 24 Pin Amp CPC
25 25 Pin Sub-D
26 26 Pin
1 Left End
2 Right End
Leave Blank for NPTF Threads
P BSPPL Threads
T BSPTR Threads
Note: “01” should be used only when the Fastening End Plate Kit is ordered separately. When the kit is ordered with an
assembly this number will change to indicate the number of valves in the stack.
Note: For washdown Sub-D connector use MOD 532M after model number.
For negative commons, use MOD. 1705 after model number.
Protocol
DN DeviceNet
Output Indicator Lights
0 St’d (No Lights)
Bus Connector
DeviceNet
A 5 Pin Micro
Inputs
00 No Inputs
Location of
MAConnect Adapter
0 No Adapter
1 Left End
2 Right End
Adapter has common
inlet and exhaust ports
Valve Series
Adapter
00 No Adapter
92 92 Series
82 82 Series
47 47 Series
42 42 Series
48 48 series
32 32 Series
P1 MV-P1 Series
P2 MV-P2 Series
45 45 Series
38 38 Series
44 44 Series
93 93 Series
46 46 Series
36 36 Series
 Thread Type0
0 No adapter
A Int. NPTF
B Ext. NPTF
C Int. BSPPL
D Ext. BSPPL
E Int. BSPTR
F Ext. BSTPR
How to Order SM16 for MAConnect™
Serial Manifold

N No Pilot Port
82 Series Only
How to Order SM32 for MAConnect™
Serial Manifold
SM32 - XX A - X X X - X X M - X X XX -9
MAConnect™
Power Connector
DeviceNet
A 3 Pin Mini
B 4 Pin Mini
C 3 Pin Micro
E 4 Pin Mini
Side Mount
Profibus &
Interbus-S
F 3 Pin Mini
H 4 Pin Mini
AB Remote IO
G 5 Pole Term.
B 4 Pin Mini
AS-I
D 4 Pin Micro
Input Types
A No Inputs
B NPN
C PNP
**
**
Revised 10/02
*”F” Option required for remote
tethered box or MAConnect input
modules. Choose option “A” for “Input
Types”
H O W T O O R D E R
251 Consult “Precautions” page 327 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves..
P r e s s u r e  r e g u l a t o r s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
Series
Series PR46A
Sandwich-pressure regulator
1. Easy mounting: saves on installation costs in
comparison with inline regulators.
2. Compact all included units.
3. Large orifice provides high flow.
4. Various functions available.
5. Simple, reliable and solid design.
6. Single pressure regulator.
OPTIONS
PR46A-AAA A
A 0 to 120 PSI
B 0 to 80 PSI
C 0 to 30 PSI
Pressure range :
A Manual adjust with slotted screwdriver stem
B Manual adjust with adjusting knob
C Manual adjust with slotted screwdriver stem and locknut
Gauge
Gauge port (plugged)